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Austin, Charlestown, Crothersville and Henryville - 5/2/2022

Austin High School

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Austin     9:09.50  
1) Rice, Brandon 12 2) Marshall, Jackson 12 3) Hacker, Leif 11 4) Mata, Carlos 10

32 Brownstown Central     9:22.86  
1) Ratliff, Chance 10 2) Wellman, Traven 11 3) Edwards, Bradley 12 4) Ratliff, Shane 10

 
Event 3  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Engle, Isiaah  11 Brownstown Central 17.06  
32 Hehman, Roshaun  10 Brownstown Central 20.77  

 
Event 5  Boys 100 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Fritz, Hudson  11 Brownstown Central 11.78  
32 Cummings, Caleb  12 Brownstown Central 11.94  
23 Ragan, Will  12 Crothersville 12.89  
14 Howard, Gunner  11 Austin 13.70  
 5 Thomas, Cole  11 Austin 14.73  
 6 Auer, Conner  12 Crothersville 14.90  

 
Event 7  Boys 1600 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Mata, Carlos  10 Austin 4:42.51  
32 Rice, Brandon  12 Austin 4:46.33  
23 Ratliff, Shane  10 Brownstown Central 4:48.88  
14 Konkler, Brayden   9 Austin 4:53.35  
 5 Ratliff, Chance  10 Brownstown Central 4:55.92  
 6 Crater, Dirk  10 Crothersville 4:58.24  
 7 Konkler, Jaxon  11 Austin x5:08.67  
 8 Stidams, Braedyn  10 Brownstown Central 6:11.33  

 
Event 9  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Brownstown Central     45.47  
1) Cummings, Caleb 12 2) Pace, Jack 9 3) Fritz, Hudson 11 4) Engle, Isiaah 11

32 Austin     52.23  
1) Nease, Devin 11 2) Valencia, Rene 11 3) Howard, Gunner 11 4) Thomas, Cole 11

 
Event 11  Boys 400 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

51 Driver, Garrett  11 Brownstown Central 52.98 1
32 Zike, Lane  11 Brownstown Central 56.73 1
23 Lee, Ethan  10 Austin 58.35 1
14 Ragan, Will  12 Crothersville 59.45 1
 5 Craig, Nowlin   9 Austin 1:02.49 1
 6 Hernandez, Oscar   9 Crothersville 1:11.38 1
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Austin, Charlestown, Crothersville and Henryville - 5/2/2022

Austin High School

Results

Finals ...   (Event 11  Boys 400 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 7 Auer, Conner  12 Crothersville 1:12.35 1
 --- Branaman, Clayton  10 Brownstown Central NT 2
 --- Branaman, Trevor   9 Brownstown Central NT 2
 --- McCrary, Aden  10 Brownstown Central NT 2
 --- Gwin, Case  10 Austin NT 2

 
Event 13  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Hehman, Roshaun  10 Brownstown Central 51.11  
32 Engle, Isiaah  11 Brownstown Central 51.27  
23 Riley, Baron   9 Crothersville 55.0h  

 
Event 15  Boys 800 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Mata, Carlos  10 Austin 2:12.96  
32 Hacker, Leif  11 Austin 2:14.08  
23 Edwards, Bradley  12 Brownstown Central 2:14.18  
14 Crater, Dirk  10 Crothersville 2:20.69  
 5 Konkler, Jaxon  11 Austin 2:24.01  
 6 Owens, Damien   9 Brownstown Central 2:27.63  
 7 Peak, Bryce  11 Brownstown Central 2:28.78  
 8 Hernandez, Oscar   9 Crothersville 2:54.52  

 
Event 17  Boys 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Cummings, Caleb  12 Brownstown Central 24.40  
32 Pace, Jack   9 Brownstown Central 25.36  
23 Fritz, Hudson  11 Brownstown Central 25.93  
14 Ragan, Will  12 Crothersville 27.77  
 5 Craig, Nowlin   9 Austin 28.25  
 6 Howard, Gunner  11 Austin 29.58  

 
Event 19  Boys 3200 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Marshall, Jackson  12 Austin 10:16.96  
32 Rice, Brandon  12 Austin 10:23.20  
23 Ratliff, Chance  10 Brownstown Central 10:54.74  
14 Ratliff, Shane  10 Brownstown Central 11:07.38  
 5 Konkler, Brayden   9 Austin 11:16.54  
 6 Wellman, Traven  11 Brownstown Central 12:21.44  
 7 Stidams, Braedyn  10 Brownstown Central x12:39.18  

 
Event 21  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Brownstown Central     3:42.54  
1) Driver, Garrett 11 2) Hutcheson, Gregory 10 3) Zike, Lane 11 4) Engle, Isiaah 11
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Austin, Charlestown, Crothersville and Henryville - 5/2/2022

Austin High School

Results

Finals ...   (Event 21  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

32 Austin     3:48.37  
1) Lee, Ethan 10 2) Rice, Brandon 12 3) Hacker, Leif 11 4) Marshall, Jackson 12

 3 Brownstown Central     B x4:15.11  
 4 Brownstown Central     C x4:28.63  
 5 Brownstown Central     D x4:29.78  
 6 Crothersville     4:32.66  

1) Crater, Dirk 10 2) Auer, Conner 12 3) Ragan, Will 12 4) Hernandez, Oscar 9
 
Event 23  Boys High Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

41 Cummings, Caleb  12 Brownstown Central J5-02.00  
41 Thomas, Cole  11 Austin J5-02.00  
23 Nease, Devin  11 Austin 5-00.00  
14 Riley, Baron   9 Crothersville 4-10.00  
 5 Owens, Damien   9 Brownstown Central J4-08.00  
 5 Robinson, Blake  10 Crothersville J4-08.00  

 
Event 25  Boys Pole Vault

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Nease, Devin  11 Austin 10-00.00  
32 Peak, Bryce  11 Brownstown Central J8-00.00  
23 McCrary, Aden  10 Brownstown Central J8-00.00  
14 Wellman, Traven  11 Brownstown Central 7-00.00  

 
Event 27  Boys Long Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Thomas, Cole  11 Austin 19-08.00  
32 Pace, Jack   9 Brownstown Central 18-02.00  
23 Branaman, Clayton  10 Brownstown Central 17-05.00  
14 Howard, Gunner  11 Austin 16-00.00  
 5 Valencia, Rene  11 Austin 15-03.00  
 6 Branaman, Trevor   9 Brownstown Central 14-10.00  
 7 Love, Devin   9 Brownstown Central x13-06.50  
 --- Robinson, Blake  10 Crothersville FOUL  

 
Event 29  Boys Discus Throw

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Disque, Jaden  10 Brownstown Central 120-01  
32 Hutchinson, Isaac   9 Brownstown Central 116-06  
23 Wilson, James  11 Brownstown Central 92-07  
14 Reynolds, Corey  10 Crothersville 87-01  
 5 Smith, Thomas   9 Austin 80-07  
 6 Stuckwisch, Sloan   9 Brownstown Central x78-00  
 7 Bowling, John   9 Austin 74-07  
 8 Kiser, Jairdyn  10 Brownstown Central x73-01  
 9 Martin, Jackson   9 Austin 66-09  
 10 Tovey, Holden  12 Brownstown Central x60-10  
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Austin, Charlestown, Crothersville and Henryville - 5/2/2022

Austin High School

Results

Finals ...   (Event 29  Boys Discus Throw)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 11 Brown, Ty   9 Brownstown Central x60-03  
 12 McCormick, Thomas   9 Austin x59-07  
 13 Hicks, James  10 Austin x57-01  
 14 Hollan, Kadon  10 Austin x48-07  
 15 Rohr, Sam  10 Brownstown Central x39-06  
 --- Hollan, Jadon  12 Austin FOUL  

 
Event 31  Boys Shot Put

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

51 Disque, Jaden  10 Brownstown Central 41-01.50  
32 Branaman, Ryan  11 Brownstown Central 39-03.00  
23 Stuckwisch, Sloan   9 Brownstown Central 35-00.00  
14 Smith, Thomas   9 Austin 33-08.00  
 5 Hutchinson, Isaac   9 Brownstown Central x33-06.50  
 6 Reynolds, Corey  10 Crothersville 32-03.50  
 7 Kiser, Jairdyn  10 Brownstown Central x32-03.00  
 8 Wilson, James  11 Brownstown Central x30-08.00  
 9 Hollan, Jadon  12 Austin 30-01.00  
 10 Hollan, Kadon  10 Austin 27-00.00  
 11 Tovey, Holden  12 Brownstown Central x25-10.00  
 12 Brown, Ty   9 Brownstown Central x25-09.00  
 13 Walker, Eric  11 Crothersville 23-02.50  
 14 McCormick, Thomas   9 Austin x23-01.00  
 15 Bowling, John   9 Austin x22-02.00  
 16 Martin, Jackson   9 Austin xJ21-02.00  
 17 Hicks, James  10 Austin xJ21-02.00  
 18 Rohr, Sam  10 Brownstown Central x17-09.00  


